
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002377-2025 

Contract

Homes England - Burtree Garden Village, Main
Infrastructure Works

Homes England (the name adopted by the Homes and Communities Agency)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-002377
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048a1a  
Published 23 January 2025, 2:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Homes England (the name adopted by the Homes and Communities Agency)

The Lumen, St James Boulevard, Newcastle Helix

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE4 5BZ

Email

etendering@homesengland.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002377-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002377-2025
mailto:etendering@homesengland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Homes England - Burtree Garden Village, Main Infrastructure Works

Reference number

DN736468

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

This contract will deliver the Main Infrastructure Works to facilitate the wider development
of the Garden Village site, including new accesses, the main road network servicing the
development cells, key drainage and services infrastructure, strategy landscaping and
habitat management requirements.

Please note, Homes England's head office address has changed since the Contract

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/homes-england


Page 3 to 5

Notice was published.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £16,810,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract will deliver the Main Infrastructure Works to facilitate the wider development
of the Garden Village site, including new accesses, the main road network servicing the
development cells, key drainage and services infrastructure, strategy landscaping and
habitat management requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract date in this notice includes the 18 months infrastructure works, the defect
period and the landscape maintenance period.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025504

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 December 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/025504-2024


Page 5 to 5

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hall Construction Services Limited

Stotforth Hill House, Windlestone, Rushyford

County Durham

DL17 0NF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £16,810,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-24T00:08:52+0100
	TCPDF




